No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/47/95-Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, camp at Reckong Peo, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated; Reckong Peo, the 18th January, 2025.

## Office Order.

In continuation of this office order No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/47/95-255-267 dated 8th January, 2025 it is hereby notified that due to transfer of the two Judicial officer of this Division, the Criminal Cases (regular) and urgent Civil matters during winter vacations falling w. e. f. 20.01.2025 to 16.02.2025 shall now be taken up for hearing by the Judicial Officers on duty at their respective headquarters in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of the Judicial Magistrate	Period of duty.	Period of leave.	Name of the Court, whose urgent work is to be looked after by the Officer, during leave period.
1.	Sh. Madan Kumar, District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.	20.01.2025 to 24.01.2025	25.01.2025 to 16.02.2025 (23 days)	District and Sessions Judge Kinnaur at Rampur.
2.	Sh. Harmesh Kumar, Additional District and Sessions Judge , Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.	20.01.2025 to 24.01.2025 and 06.02.2025 to 16.02.2025	27.01.2025 to 05.02.2025 (10 days) with gezetted holiday and Sunday on 25.01.2025 & 26.01.2025	1. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur w.e.f. 06.02.2025 to 16.02.2025.  2. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur w.e.f. 20.01.2025 to 24.01.2025 and 06.02.2025 to 16.02.2025.  3. Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTSC (Rape/ POCSO) Kinnaur at Rampur w.e.f. 06.02.2025 to 12.02.2025.
3.	Ms. Neha Dahia Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTSC (Rape/POCOS) Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.	to 02.02.2025 and 13.02.2025	03.02.2025 to 12.02.2025 (10 days)	1. District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur. 2. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur. :w.e.f. 25.01.2025 to 02.02.2025. 3. Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTSC (Rape/ POCSO Kinnaur at Rampur w.e.f. 20.01.2025 to 02.02.2025 and 13.02.2025 to 16.02.2025.
4.	Sh. Amardeep Singh, Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P.	to 02.02.2025	03.02.2025 to 16.02.2025 (14 days)	<ol> <li>Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P.</li> <li>Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM Rampur, H.P.</li> <li>The Secretary, DLSA, Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P.</li> <li>Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, An H.P.</li> <li>w.e.f. 19.01.2025 to 02.02.2025.</li> </ol>

5.	Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Senior Civil Judge- cum-ACJM, Rampur, H.P.	03.02.2025 to 16.02.2025		1. District and Sessions Judge. Kinnaur at Rampur. 2. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur 3. Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTSC (Rape POCSO) Kinnaur at Rampur. : w.e.f. 03.02.2025 to 05.02.2025 4. Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM. Kinnaur at R/Peo 5. Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM. Rampur : w.e.f. 03.02.2025 to 16.02.2025.
6.	Sh. Jitender Kumar, Secretary. DLSA, Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P.	to	20.01.2025 to 02.02.2025 (14 days) with Sunday on 19.01.2025.	Secretary, DLSA, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr.
7.	Sh. Vishal Tiwari Civil Judge-cum- JMFC, Ani, H.P.		20.01.2025 to 02.02.2025 (14 days) with Sunday on 19.01.2025.	Civil Judge-cum-JMIC, Ani.

(Madan Rumar)
District and Sessions Judge.
Kinnaur Civil and Sessions
Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/47/95-Copy forwarded to;

Dated; the 18th January, 2025.

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh for information, Please (through e-mail).
- 2. The Member Secretary, HP, State Legal Services Authority, Shimla-9.
- 3. All Judicial Officers of this Division for information & necessary action.
- 4. The District Attorney, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 5. The Presidents, Bar Associations Rampur, Reckong Peo, Ani and Nirmand.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, Kinnaur at R/Peo, Shimla, Kullu and Lahaul and Spiti. H.P. with the request to intimate all the concerned SHO(s) of their respective jurisdiction, under this Division.
- 7. The Reader of this office.
- 8. The Technical team of this office for necessary action.

District and Sessions Judge. Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.